The canvass was adjourned at 2:41 P.M., to be reconvened on Tuesday, November  

12, at 10AM to review the Provisional envelopes and Post-Election Cap absentee  

ballots. 

On Tuesday, November 12, at 10:16 P.M. the canvass was reconvened in closed  

session, with all those listed above present. The board reviewed One Hundred and 

Fifty-Six (156) provisional envelopes, disqualifying two (2) and accepting One 

Hundred and Fifty-four (154). The Board also reviewed Thirty-Six (36) Post- 

Election Cap Absentee ballots, disqualifying five (5) and accepting Thirty – 

One (31). The abstracts are being prepared, to be signed by board members and  

will be sent to ELECT by the end of week.